
Overall Results 
Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 

1 Christopher Bradley M 2250 3:30:18 41.53 12/6/2022 

2 Tim Cochrane MV 2060 4:02:44 39.87 9/6/2022 

4 Kelvin Peh MY 2000 3:57:23 36.95 11/6/2022 

5 Christopher Bradley M 1960   39.45 5/6/2022 

6 Jonathan Ricks MV 1960 3:52:20 32.59 12/6/2022 

7 Tim Cochrane MV 1950 4:02:14 36.19 2/6/2022 

8 Christopher Bradley M 1890 3:38:17 38.81 28/5/2022 

9 Elise Palethorpe WY 1890 3:53:46 27.74 10/6/2022 

10 Braedy Jaugietis MY 1720 3:58:14 30.79 5/6/2022 

11 Lachlan Obaydin, Lachlan Jones M 1710 3:55:02 35.77 5/6/2022 

12 Jackson Jolly M 1680 4:07:55 38.6 4/6/2022 

13 Adam Rumbold MV 1600 3:31:37 31.81 4/6/2022 

14 Jacob Gome MY 1570 4:02:21 36.77 5/6/2022 

15 Craig Wisdom MS 1520 4:01:46 34.08 9/6/2022 

17 Grant Battersby MU 1450 3:51:49 24.37 13/6/2022 

18 Jonathan Miller MS 1410 3:57:50 26.1 12/6/2022 

19 Anthony Slatyer MU 1360 3:31:47 24.3 29/5/2022 

20 Rachel Slatyer, Shane Dickson X 1340 3:54:16 26.99 12/6/2022 

21 Guyver Fu M 1340 4:09:39 40.52 5/6/2022 

23 Alex Ricks MJ 1300 3:49:57 23.04 12/6/2022 

24 Grant Battersby MU 1270 3:54:28 20.14 11/6/2022 

25 Hugh Jorgensen MS 1260 3:52:26 27.37 11/6/2022 

26 Gemma Ruddick W 1250 3:52:16 29.26 6/6/2022 

27 Tumi Thorsteinsson, Esther Roe, Yael Taylor XY 1250 3:58:51 26.2 11/6/2022 

29 Brad Malone, Hamish Mcconville M 1250 4:00:32 30.05 12/6/2022 

30 Guyver Fu M 1220 4:03:49 35.49 28/5/2022 

31 Rohan Burnside, Sam Reid, Chris Griffin, Peter Kreider M 1210 3:49:02 26.54 29/5/2022 

34 Olivia Cameron WY 1210 3:54:30 29.51 12/6/2022 

35 Tumi Thorsteinsson, Esther Roe, Yael Taylor XY 1210 3:58:52 26.39 11/6/2022 



Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 

36 Andrew Cheffers, Michael Kalinin, Liz Kalinin, Sophie Raudonikis X 1200 3:41:09 25.24 13/6/2022 

40 Tracy Oliver, Paul Fischer XV 1180 3:58:29 20.96 4/6/2022 

42 Kris Nash, Laurie Nash XS 1160 3:40:42 20.41 7/6/2022 

43 Craig Wisdom MS 1160 4:00:11 27.71 2/6/2022 

44 Grant Mcdonald, Mary Mcdonald XS 1150 3:26:40 22.13 3/6/2022 

46 Sheryn Ringland, Janet Street W 1140 3:55:55 22.6 29/5/2022 

48 Jessica Algar, Alice Gill, Ruby Olsson WY 1110 3:51:30 25.27 4/6/2022 

50 Chloe Laverty, Dom Lee, Aspen Blomfield XY 1090 3:51:23 24.1 4/6/2022 

53 Ellora Kelly, Isabella Vacaflores, Yolana Truscott WY 1070 3:45:54 28.27 13/6/2022 

54 Sai Campbell, Bryce Taylor, Thomas Orlay, Jack Larkin XY 1060 3:12:44 20.49 11/6/2022 

57 Grace Danielson WY 1050 3:46:30 28.53 11/6/2022 

58 Lawrie Brown MS 1050 3:49:58 20.23 2/6/2022 

59 Susan Hallissy, Greg Wilson XV 1050 3:51:27 20.95 12/6/2022 

61 Lawrie Brown MS 1040 3:55:37 20.07 10/6/2022 

62 Carla Allmich-caira WV 1020 3:39:55 28.04 10/6/2022 

63 Samantha Post, Nicholas Post XV 1000 3:53:44 21.84 28/5/2022 

65 Kirsten Schulz W 990 3:49:09 19.88 13/6/2022 

66 Michael Reed, Emily Stewart-reed XV 990 3:49:11 20.36 13/6/2022 

67 Keira Banks W 970 2:21:26 17.72 13/6/2022 

68 Martin Etherington MS 960 3:21:19 18.68 4/6/2022 

69 Zoran Sikaloski MV 960 3:22:57 24.86 10/6/2022 

70 Lorraine Tomlins WU 940 3:48:18 17.85 13/6/2022 

71 Bradford Sherman MU 940 3:56:11 20.52 13/6/2022 

72 Hadyn Tang MY 940 3:57:46 25.4 10/6/2022 

73 Arthur Caspelherr MY 940 3:57:52 24.56 10/6/2022 

74 Monica Canning, Owen Wishart, Annie Gao, Ellen Morris X 920 3:58:16 24.65 4/6/2022 

75 Hannah Vardy, Kelly Pajalic, Mekela Navaratne, Pia Cunningham WY 910 3:40:27 16.78 11/6/2022 

76 Stephanie Jones, Bailee Smith WY 910 4:01:20 21.71 13/6/2022 

77 Toby Bellwood, Rachael Bellwood, Oliver Bellwood X,F 900 3:39:18 16.09 12/6/2022 

78 Elizabeth Dunbar, Valerie Barker, Susan Hallissy WV 900 3:58:03 17.93 5/6/2022 



Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 

80 Alexandra Tyson, Anne Baynes WS 900 3:59:06 17.05 13/6/2022 

82 Richard Thum, Deborah Davis XS 890 3:26:49 17.25 29/5/2022 

83 Lucaya Rich, Michael Taylor, Zofia Francis, Ursula Bennet X 880 3:49:17 17.01 5/6/2022 

86 Miranda Sherley, Brian Mcnamara XV 870 3:50:01 18.43 29/5/2022 

87 Callum Bennett MY 850 3:35:12 17.59 11/6/2022 

88 Scott Collinson M 850 3:59:11 11.97 12/6/2022 

89 Sam Morley WV 840 3:37:19 19.2 13/6/2022 

90 Kevin Zhou MY 830 3:59:27 21 10/6/2022 

91 Kris Nash, Laurie Nash XS 820 3:37:58 18.27 29/5/2022 

92 Elly J W 820 4:00:52 15.51 12/6/2022 

93 Elise Roberts WV 800 3:18:33 14.69 29/5/2022 

94 India Kazakoff, Kai Mitchell XY 790 3:59:45 19.118 2/1/1900 

96 Bek Baldwin W 790 4:00:06 19.09 12/6/2022 

97 Bjorg Sherman WS 790 4:04:48 19.59 13/6/2022 

98 greg Shiels MV 730 3:52:08 12.09 13/6/2022 

99 Bec Doyle W 730 3:54:50 15.08 13/6/2022 

100 Elise Roberts WV 730 4:00:01 18.57 12/6/2022 

101 Katrina Stokes WV 720 3:33:02 12.87 4/6/2022 

102 Tracey Kajer W 720 3:33:12 17.21 4/6/2022 

103 Alex Grove WV 710 3:40:47 15.16 12/6/2022 

104 Bridget Grove WY 710 3:40:53 16.62 12/6/2022 

105 Des Cannon, Kerel Clarke XU 700 3:58:27 18.08 13/6/2022 

106 Joanne Ploszczyniec WV 670 2:24:50 14.81 2/6/2022 

107 Nerida Spaccavento, Sarah Stewart, Ursula Hewat, Sue Paulus W 660 3:58:33 18.46 4/6/2022 

109 Martin Liedvogel, Lloyd Lander MV 640 3:55:14 16.62 11/6/2022 

110 Phil Walker, Jill Walker, Helen Pask, Alice Howie X 610 3:56:13 14.54 28/5/2022 

112 Liz Widdicombe, Fiona Stevens, Helen OÃ¢â‚¬â„¢sullivan, Carrie Rees W 600 3:51:37 15.7 29/5/2022 

114 Jess and Mel Hudspeth and Stamell W 590 3:56:38 14.68 12/6/2022 

115 Stamell Melanie W 590 3:57:38 14.7 12/6/2022 

116 Malachi Ayton M 580 4:09:59 20.85 13/6/2022 



Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 

117 Isabelle Lance W 570 3:12:31 17.37 13/6/2022 

118 Liz Widdicombe, Fiona Stevens, Helen OÃ¢â‚¬â„¢sullivan, Carrie Rees W 570 3:45:49 17.62 13/6/2022 

120 Andrew Cheffers, Michael Kalinin, Liz Kalinin, Sophie Raudonikis X 540 1:22:17 13.89 5/6/2022 

121 Craig Wisdom, Joanne Hastings XS 530 4:02:23 14.5 10/6/2022 

122 Terry Dixon MU 500 2:26:04 13.11 10/6/2022 

123 Kay Pendlebury WU 500 2:27:43 13.52 10/6/2022 

124 Marco Spaccavento MV 490 1:54:02 11.89 12/6/2022 

125 Adam Rumbold MV 460 1:54:18 14.48 30/5/2022 

126 Sheryn Ringland, Janet Street W 460 2:26:25 13.87 5/6/2022 

127 Amanda Nott, Michael Hibbert XS 450 1:52:17 9.56 30/5/2022 

128 Caitlin Lovejoy WY 450 2:46:48 15.02 1/6/2022 

129 Rohan Baxter MS 440 1:50:05 9.7 12/6/2022 

130 Mark Van Der Ploeg M 440 2:34:06 9.18 4/6/2022 

131 Kevin Zhang M 420 1:46:05 4.112 6/6/2022 

132 Simone Deca M 400 2:10:55 9.5 28/5/2022 

133 Ciaron Quinlivan M 400 2:10:57 10.4 28/5/2022 

134 Kay Pendlebury WU 390 2:17:00 11.81 3/6/2022 

135 Terry Dixon MU 390 2:17:16 10.85 3/6/2022 

136 Rachel Blackwood WV 390 3:48:18 11.34 11/6/2022 

137 Lydia Knuefing WV 380 3:45:00 12.42 29/5/2022 

138 Sam Nelson MV 380 3:46:12 13.02 29/5/2022 

139 Sar Werry W 380 4:15:12 30.147 13/6/2022 

140 Alexandra McAndrew W 350 1:25:04 8.15 13/6/2022 

141 Mark Hulskamp MV 330 2:35:52 9.85 12/6/2022 

142 Tony Hunn MV 280 3:09:30 8.44 11/6/2022 

143 Paul Aubrey MV 220 1:27:53 6.83 11/6/2022 

144 C Horan WV 220 1:40:02 7.43 11/6/2022 

145 Georgie Lyall WY 220 1:53:25 8.45 9/6/2022 

146 Taina Maccana, Ciaran Maccana, Isabel Maccana, Evelyn Maccana X,F 190 3:16:26 12.35 29/5/2022 

147 Adrian Sheppard, Sam Sheppard, Angus Sheppard M 160 4:18:39 18.21 12/6/2022 



Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 

148 Peta Sheppard, Kirsten Thompson, Marcus Biggs X,F 160 4:18:50 18.52 12/6/2022 

149 Colleen Mock WU 50 4:16:36 13.39 29/5/2022 

150 Rohan Burnside, Sam Reid, Chris Griffin, Peter Kreider M 0   0.05 29/5/2022 

153 Marcus Hassall, Kirstin Duncan XV -120 4:17:04 13.111 13/6/2022 

154 Alison Hassall, Julia Lee WJ -230 4:17:52 18 13/6/2022 
 
Mens Open Results 

Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
1 Christopher Bradley M 2250 3:30:18 41.53 12/6/2022 
2 Tim Cochrane MV 2060 4:02:44 39.87 9/6/2022 
3 Kelvin Peh MY 2000 3:57:23 36.95 11/6/2022 
4 Christopher Bradley M 1960   39.45 5/6/2022 
5 Jonathan Ricks MV 1960 3:52:20 32.59 12/6/2022 
6 Tim Cochrane MV 1950 4:02:14 36.19 2/6/2022 
7 Christopher Bradley M 1890 3:38:17 38.81 28/5/2022 
8 Braedy Jaugietis MY 1720 3:58:14 30.79 5/6/2022 
9 Lachlan Obaydin, Lachlan Jones M 1710 3:55:02 35.77 5/6/2022 

10 Jackson Jolly M 1680 4:07:55 38.6 4/6/2022 
11 Adam Rumbold MV 1600 3:31:37 31.81 4/6/2022 
12 Jacob Gome MY 1570 4:02:21 36.77 5/6/2022 
13 Craig Wisdom MS 1520 4:01:46 34.08 9/6/2022 
14 Grant Battersby MU 1450 3:51:49 24.37 13/6/2022 
15 Jonathan Miller MS 1410 3:57:50 26.1 12/6/2022 
16 Anthony Slatyer MU 1360 3:31:47 24.3 29/5/2022 
17 Guyver Fu M 1340 4:09:39 40.52 5/6/2022 
18 Alex Ricks MJ 1300 3:49:57 23.04 12/6/2022 
19 Grant Battersby MU 1270 3:54:28 20.14 11/6/2022 
20 Hugh Jorgensen MS 1260 3:52:26 27.37 11/6/2022 
21 Brad Malone, Hamish Mcconville M 1250 4:00:32 30.05 12/6/2022 
22 Guyver Fu M 1220 4:03:49 35.49 28/5/2022 



Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
23 Rohan Burnside, Sam Reid, Chris Griffin, Peter Kreider M 1210 3:49:02 26.54 29/5/2022 
24 Craig Wisdom MS 1160 4:00:11 27.71 2/6/2022 
25 Lawrie Brown MS 1050 3:49:58 20.23 2/6/2022 
26 Lawrie Brown MS 1040 3:55:37 20.07 10/6/2022 
27 Martin Etherington MS 960 3:21:19 18.68 4/6/2022 
28 Zoran Sikaloski MV 960 3:22:57 24.86 10/6/2022 
29 Bradford Sherman MU 940 3:56:11 20.52 13/6/2022 
30 Hadyn Tang MY 940 3:57:46 25.4 10/6/2022 
31 Arthur Caspelherr MY 940 3:57:52 24.56 10/6/2022 
32 Scott Collinson M 850 3:59:11 11.97 12/6/2022 
33 Callum Bennett MY 850 3:35:12 17.59 11/6/2022 
34 Kevin Zhou MY 830 3:59:27 21 10/6/2022 
35 greg Shiels MV 730 3:52:08 12.09 13/6/2022 
36 Martin Liedvogel, Lloyd Lander MV 640 3:55:14 16.62 11/6/2022 
37 Malachi Ayton M 580 4:09:59 20.85 13/6/2022 
38 Terry Dixon MU 500 2:26:04 13.11 10/6/2022 
39 Marco Spaccavento MV 490 1:54:02 11.89 12/6/2022 
40 Adam Rumbold MV 460 1:54:18 14.48 30/5/2022 
41 Mark Van Der Ploeg M 440 2:34:06 9.18 4/6/2022 
42 Rohan Baxter MS 440 1:50:05 9.7 12/6/2022 
43 Kevin Zhang M 420 1:46:05 4.112 6/6/2022 
44 Simone Deca M 400 2:10:55 9.5 28/5/2022 
45 Ciaron Quinlivan M 400 2:10:57 10.4 28/5/2022 
46 Terry Dixon MU 390 2:17:16 10.85 3/6/2022 
47 Sam Nelson MV 380 3:46:12 13.02 29/5/2022 
48 Mark Hulskamp MV 330 2:35:52 9.85 12/6/2022 
49 Tony Hunn MV 280 3:09:30 8.44 11/6/2022 
50 Paul Aubrey MV 220 1:27:53 6.83 11/6/2022 
51 Adrian Sheppard, Sam Sheppard, Angus Sheppard M 160 4:18:39 18.21 12/6/2022 
52 Rohan Burnside, Sam Reid, Chris Griffin, Peter Kreider M 0   0.05 29/5/2022 



 
 
Mens Ultravets Results 

Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
1 Grant Battersby MU 1450 3:51:49 24.37 13/6/2022 
2 Anthony Slatyer MU 1360 3:31:47 24.3 29/5/2022 
3 Grant Battersby MU 1270 3:54:28 20.14 11/6/2022 
4 Bradford Sherman MU 940 3:56:11 20.52 13/6/2022 
5 Terry Dixon MU 500 2:26:04 13.11 10/6/2022 
6 Terry Dixon MU 390 2:17:16 10.85 3/6/2022 

 
Mens Supervet Results 

Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
1 Craig Wisdom MS 1520 4:01:46 34.08 9/6/2022 
2 Grant Battersby MU 1450 3:51:49 24.37 13/6/2022 
3 Jonathan Miller MS 1410 3:57:50 26.1 12/6/2022 
4 Anthony Slatyer MU 1360 3:31:47 24.3 29/5/2022 
5 Grant Battersby MU 1270 3:54:28 20.14 11/6/2022 
6 Hugh Jorgensen MS 1260 3:52:26 27.37 11/6/2022 
7 Craig Wisdom MS 1160 4:00:11 27.71 2/6/2022 
8 Lawrie Brown MS 1050 3:49:58 20.23 2/6/2022 
9 Lawrie Brown MS 1040 3:55:37 20.07 10/6/2022 

10 Martin Etherington MS 960 3:21:19 18.68 4/6/2022 
11 Bradford Sherman MU 940 3:56:11 20.52 13/6/2022 
12 Terry Dixon MU 500 2:26:04 13.11 10/6/2022 
13 Rohan Baxter MS 440 1:50:05 9.7 12/6/2022 
14 Terry Dixon MU 390 2:17:16 10.85 3/6/2022 

 
Mens Vet Results 

Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
1 Tim Cochrane MV 2060 4:02:44 39.87 9/6/2022 
2 Jonathan Ricks MV 1960 3:52:20 32.59 12/6/2022 



Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
3 Tim Cochrane MV 1950 4:02:14 36.19 2/6/2022 
4 Adam Rumbold MV 1600 3:31:37 31.81 4/6/2022 
5 Craig Wisdom MS 1520 4:01:46 34.08 9/6/2022 
6 Grant Battersby MU 1450 3:51:49 24.37 13/6/2022 
7 Jonathan Miller MS 1410 3:57:50 26.1 12/6/2022 
8 Anthony Slatyer MU 1360 3:31:47 24.3 29/5/2022 
9 Grant Battersby MU 1270 3:54:28 20.14 11/6/2022 

10 Hugh Jorgensen MS 1260 3:52:26 27.37 11/6/2022 
11 Craig Wisdom MS 1160 4:00:11 27.71 2/6/2022 
12 Lawrie Brown MS 1050 3:49:58 20.23 2/6/2022 
13 Lawrie Brown MS 1040 3:55:37 20.07 10/6/2022 
14 Martin Etherington MS 960 3:21:19 18.68 4/6/2022 
15 Zoran Sikaloski MV 960 3:22:57 24.86 10/6/2022 
16 Bradford Sherman MU 940 3:56:11 20.52 13/6/2022 
17 greg Shiels MV 730 3:52:08 12.09 13/6/2022 
18 Martin Liedvogel, Lloyd Lander MV 640 3:55:14 16.62 11/6/2022 
19 Terry Dixon MU 500 2:26:04 13.11 10/6/2022 
20 Marco Spaccavento MV 490 1:54:02 11.89 12/6/2022 
21 Adam Rumbold MV 460 1:54:18 14.48 30/5/2022 
22 Rohan Baxter MS 440 1:50:05 9.7 12/6/2022 
23 Terry Dixon MU 390 2:17:16 10.85 3/6/2022 
24 Sam Nelson MV 380 3:46:12 13.02 29/5/2022 
25 Mark Hulskamp MV 330 2:35:52 9.85 12/6/2022 
26 Tony Hunn MV 280 3:09:30 8.44 11/6/2022 
27 Paul Aubrey MV 220 1:27:53 6.83 11/6/2022 

 
Mens Youth Results (incl. Junior) 

Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
1 Kelvin Peh MY 2000 3:57:23 36.95 11/6/2022 
2 Braedy Jaugietis MY 1720 3:58:14 30.79 5/6/2022 



Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
3 Jacob Gome MY 1570 4:02:21 36.77 5/6/2022 
4 Alex Ricks MJ 1300 3:49:57 23.04 12/6/2022 
5 Hadyn Tang MY 940 3:57:46 25.4 10/6/2022 
6 Arthur Caspelherr MY 940 3:57:52 24.56 10/6/2022 
7 Callum Bennett MY 850 3:35:12 17.59 11/6/2022 
8 Kevin Zhou MY 830 3:59:27 21 10/6/2022 

 
Womens Open Results 

Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
1 Elise Palethorpe WY 1890 3:53:46 27.74 10/6/2022 
2 Gemma Ruddick W 1250 3:52:16 29.26 6/6/2022 
3 Olivia Cameron WY 1210 3:54:30 29.51 12/6/2022 
4 Sheryn Ringland, Janet Street W 1140 3:55:55 22.6 29/5/2022 
5 Jessica Algar, Alice Gill, Ruby Olsson WY 1110 3:51:30 25.27 4/6/2022 
6 Ellora Kelly, Isabella Vacaflores, Yolana Truscott WY 1070 3:45:54 28.27 13/6/2022 
7 Grace Danielson WY 1050 3:46:30 28.53 11/6/2022 
8 Carla Allmich-caira WV 1020 3:39:55 28.04 10/6/2022 
9 Kirsten Schulz W 990 3:49:09 19.88 13/6/2022 

10 Keira Banks W 970 2:21:26 17.72 13/6/2022 
11 Lorraine Tomlins WU 940 3:48:18 17.85 13/6/2022 
12 Hannah Vardy, Kelly Pajalic, Mekela Navaratne, Pia Cunningham WY 910 3:40:27 16.78 11/6/2022 
13 Stephanie Jones, Bailee Smith WY 910 4:01:20 21.71 13/6/2022 
14 Alexandra Tyson, Anne Baynes WS 900 3:59:06 17.05 13/6/2022 
15 Elizabeth Dunbar, Valerie Barker, Susan Hallissy WV 900 3:58:03 17.93 5/6/2022 
16 Sam Morley WV 840 3:37:19 19.2 13/6/2022 
17 Elly J W 820 4:00:52 15.51 12/6/2022 
18 Elise Roberts WV 800 3:18:33 14.69 29/5/2022 
19 Bek Baldwin W 790 4:00:06 19.09 12/6/2022 
20 Bjorg Sherman WS 790 4:04:48 19.59 13/6/2022 
21 Bec Doyle W 730 3:54:50 15.08 13/6/2022 



Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
22 Elise Roberts WV 730 4:00:01 18.57 12/6/2022 
23 Tracey Kajer W 720 3:33:12 17.21 4/6/2022 
24 Katrina Stokes WV 720 3:33:02 12.87 4/6/2022 
25 Alex Grove WV 710 3:40:47 15.16 12/6/2022 
26 Bridget Grove WY 710 3:40:53 16.62 12/6/2022 
27 Joanne Ploszczyniec WV 670 2:24:50 14.81 2/6/2022 
28 Nerida Spaccavento, Sarah Stewart, Ursula Hewat, Sue Paulus W 660 3:58:33 18.46 4/6/2022 
29 Liz Widdicombe, Fiona Stevens, Helen O'Sullivan, Carrie Rees W 600 3:51:37 15.7 29/5/2022 
30 Jess and Mel Hudspeth and Stamell W 590 3:56:38 14.68 12/6/2022 
31 Stamell Melanie W 590 3:57:38 14.7 12/6/2022 
32 Isabelle Lance W 570 3:12:31 17.37 13/6/2022 
33 Liz Widdicombe, Fiona Stevens, Helen O'sullivan, Carrie Rees W 570 3:45:49 17.62 13/6/2022 
34 Kay Pendlebury WU 500 2:27:43 13.52 10/6/2022 
35 Sheryn Ringland, Janet Street W 460 2:26:25 13.87 5/6/2022 
36 Caitlin Lovejoy WY 450 2:46:48 15.02 1/6/2022 
37 Kay Pendlebury WU 390 2:17:00 11.81 3/6/2022 
38 Rachel Blackwood WV 390 3:48:18 11.34 11/6/2022 
39 Sar Werry W 380 4:15:12 30.147 13/6/2022 
40 Lydia Knuefing WV 380 3:45:00 12.42 29/5/2022 
41 Alexandra McAndrew W 350 1:25:04 8.15 13/6/2022 
42 C Horan WV 220 1:40:02 7.43 11/6/2022 
43 Georgie Lyall WY 220 1:53:25 8.45 9/6/2022 
44 Colleen Mock WU 50 4:16:36 13.39 29/5/2022 
45 Alison Hassall, Julia Lee WJ -230 4:17:52 18 13/6/2022 

 
Womens Ultravets Results 

Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
1 Lorraine Tomlins WU 940 3:48:18 17.85 13/6/2022 
2 Kay Pendlebury WU 500 2:27:43 13.52 10/6/2022 
3 Kay Pendlebury WU 390 2:17:00 11.81 3/6/2022 



Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
4 Colleen Mock WU 50 4:16:36 13.39 29/5/2022 

 
Womens Supervet Results 

Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
1 Lorraine Tomlins WU 940 3:48:18 17.85 13/6/2022 
2 Alexandra Tyson, Anne Baynes WS 900 3:59:06 17.05 13/6/2022 
3 Bjorg Sherman WS 790 4:04:48 19.59 13/6/2022 
4 Kay Pendlebury WU 500 2:27:43 13.52 10/6/2022 
5 Kay Pendlebury WU 390 2:17:00 11.81 3/6/2022 
6 Colleen Mock WU 50 4:16:36 13.39 29/5/2022 

 
Womens Vet Results 

Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
1 Carla Allmich-caira WV 1020 3:39:55 28.04 10/6/2022 
2 Lorraine Tomlins WU 940 3:48:18 17.85 13/6/2022 
3 Alexandra Tyson, Anne Baynes WS 900 3:59:06 17.05 13/6/2022 
4 Elizabeth Dunbar, Valerie Barker, Susan Hallissy WV 900 3:58:03 17.93 5/6/2022 
5 Sam Morley WV 840 3:37:19 19.2 13/6/2022 
6 Elise Roberts WV 800 3:18:33 14.69 29/5/2022 
7 Bjorg Sherman WS 790 4:04:48 19.59 13/6/2022 
8 Elise Roberts WV 730 4:00:01 18.57 12/6/2022 
9 Katrina Stokes WV 720 3:33:02 12.87 4/6/2022 

10 Alex Grove WV 710 3:40:47 15.16 12/6/2022 
11 Joanne Ploszczyniec WV 670 2:24:50 14.81 2/6/2022 
12 Kay Pendlebury WU 500 2:27:43 13.52 10/6/2022 
13 Kay Pendlebury WU 390 2:17:00 11.81 3/6/2022 
14 Rachel Blackwood WV 390 3:48:18 11.34 11/6/2022 
15 Lydia Knuefing WV 380 3:45:00 12.42 29/5/2022 
16 C Horan WV 220 1:40:02 7.43 11/6/2022 
17 Colleen Mock WU 50 4:16:36 13.39 29/5/2022 

 



Womens Youth Results (Incl. Junior) 
Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 

1 Elise Palethorpe WY 1890 3:53:46 27.74 10/6/2022 
2 Olivia Cameron WY 1210 3:54:30 29.51 12/6/2022 
3 Jessica Algar, Alice Gill, Ruby Olsson WY 1110 3:51:30 25.27 4/6/2022 
4 Ellora Kelly, Isabella Vacaflores, Yolana Truscott WY 1070 3:45:54 28.27 13/6/2022 
5 Grace Danielson WY 1050 3:46:30 28.53 11/6/2022 
6 Hannah Vardy, Kelly Pajalic, Mekela Navaratne, Pia Cunningham WY 910 3:40:27 16.78 11/6/2022 
7 Stephanie Jones, Bailee Smith WY 910 4:01:20 21.71 13/6/2022 
8 Bridget Grove WY 710 3:40:53 16.62 12/6/2022 
9 Caitlin Lovejoy WY 450 2:46:48 15.02 1/6/2022 

10 Georgie Lyall WY 220 1:53:25 8.45 9/6/2022 
11 Alison Hassall, Julia Lee WJ -230 4:17:52 18 13/6/2022 

 
Mixed Open Results 

Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
1 Rachel Slatyer, Shane Dickson X 1340 3:54:16 26.99 12/6/2022 
2 Tumi Thorsteinsson, Esther Roe, Yael Taylor XY 1250 3:58:51 26.2 11/6/2022 
3 Tumi Thorsteinsson, Esther Roe, Yael Taylor XY 1210 3:58:52 26.39 11/6/2022 
4 Andrew Cheffers, Michael Kalinin, Liz Kalinin, Sophie Raudonikis X 1200 3:41:09 25.24 13/6/2022 
5 Tracy Oliver, Paul Fischer XV 1180 3:58:29 20.96 4/6/2022 
6 Kris Nash, Laurie Nash XS 1160 3:40:42 20.41 7/6/2022 
7 Grant Mcdonald, Mary Mcdonald XS 1150 3:26:40 22.13 3/6/2022 
8 Chloe Laverty, Dom Lee, Aspen Blomfield XY 1090 3:51:23 24.1 4/6/2022 
9 Sai Campbell, Bryce Taylor, Thomas Orlay, Jack Larkin XY 1060 3:12:44 20.49 11/6/2022 

10 Susan Hallissy, Greg Wilson XV 1050 3:51:27 20.95 12/6/2022 
11 Samantha Post, Nicholas Post XV 1000 3:53:44 21.84 28/5/2022 
12 Michael Reed, Emily Stewart-reed XV 990 3:49:11 20.36 13/6/2022 
13 Monica Canning, Owen Wishart, Annie Gao, Ellen Morris X 920 3:58:16 24.65 4/6/2022 
14 Toby Bellwood, Rachael Bellwood, Oliver Bellwood X,F 900 3:39:18 16.09 12/6/2022 
15 Richard Thum, Deborah Davis XS 890 3:26:49 17.25 29/5/2022 



Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
16 Lucaya Rich, Michael Taylor, Zofia Francis, Ursula Bennet X 880 3:49:17 17.01 5/6/2022 
17 Miranda Sherley, Brian Mcnamara XV 870 3:50:01 18.43 29/5/2022 
18 Kris Nash, Laurie Nash XS 820 3:37:58 18.27 29/5/2022 
19 India Kazakoff, Kai Mitchell XY 790 3:59:45 19.118 2/1/1900 
20 Des Cannon, Kerel Clarke XU 700 3:58:27 18.08 13/6/2022 
21 Phil Walker, Jill Walker, Helen Pask, Alice Howie X 610 3:56:13 14.54 28/5/2022 
22 Andrew Cheffers, Michael Kalinin, Liz Kalinin, Sophie Raudonikis X 540 1:22:17 13.89 5/6/2022 
23 Craig Wisdom, Joanne Hastings XS 530 4:02:23 14.5 10/6/2022 
24 Amanda Nott, Michael Hibbert XS 450 1:52:17 9.56 30/5/2022 
25 Taina Maccana, Ciaran Maccana, Isabel Maccana, Evelyn Maccana X,F 190 3:16:26 12.35 29/5/2022 
26 Peta Sheppard, Kirsten Thompson, Marcus Biggs X,F 160 4:18:50 18.52 12/6/2022 
27 Marcus Hassall, Kirstin Duncan XV -120 4:17:04 13.111 13/6/2022 

 
Mixed Ultravets Results 

Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
1 Des Cannon, Kerel Clarke XU 700 3:58:27 18.08 13/6/2022 

 
Mixed Supervet Results 

Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
1 Kris Nash, Laurie Nash XS 1160 3:40:42 20.41 7/6/2022 
2 Grant Mcdonald, Mary Mcdonald XS 1150 3:26:40 22.13 3/6/2022 
3 Richard Thum, Deborah Davis XS 890 3:26:49 17.25 29/5/2022 
4 Kris Nash, Laurie Nash XS 820 3:37:58 18.27 29/5/2022 
5 Des Cannon, Kerel Clarke XU 700 3:58:27 18.08 13/6/2022 
6 Craig Wisdom, Joanne Hastings XS 530 4:02:23 14.5 10/6/2022 
7 Amanda Nott, Michael Hibbert XS 450 1:52:17 9.56 30/5/2022 

 
Mixed Vet Results 

Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
1 Tracy Oliver, Paul Fischer XV 1180 3:58:29 20.96 4/6/2022 
2 Kris Nash, Laurie Nash XS 1160 3:40:42 20.41 7/6/2022 



Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
3 Grant Mcdonald, Mary Mcdonald XS 1150 3:26:40 22.13 3/6/2022 
4 Susan Hallissy, Greg Wilson XV 1050 3:51:27 20.95 12/6/2022 
5 Samantha Post, Nicholas Post XV 1000 3:53:44 21.84 28/5/2022 
6 Michael Reed, Emily Stewart-reed XV 990 3:49:11 20.36 13/6/2022 
7 Richard Thum, Deborah Davis XS 890 3:26:49 17.25 29/5/2022 
8 Miranda Sherley, Brian Mcnamara XV 870 3:50:01 18.43 29/5/2022 
9 Kris Nash, Laurie Nash XS 820 3:37:58 18.27 29/5/2022 

10 Des Cannon, Kerel Clarke XU 700 3:58:27 18.08 13/6/2022 
11 Craig Wisdom, Joanne Hastings XS 530 4:02:23 14.5 10/6/2022 
12 Amanda Nott, Michael Hibbert XS 450 1:52:17 9.56 30/5/2022 
13 Marcus Hassall, Kirstin Duncan XV -120 4:17:04 13.111 13/6/2022 

 
Mixed Youth Results 

Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
1 Tumi Thorsteinsson, Esther Roe, Yael Taylor XY 1250 3:58:51 26.2 11/6/2022 
2 Tumi Thorsteinsson, Esther Roe, Yael Taylor XY 1210 3:58:52 26.39 11/6/2022 
3 Chloe Laverty, Dom Lee, Aspen Blomfield XY 1090 3:51:23 24.1 4/6/2022 
4 Sai Campbell, Bryce Taylor, Thomas Orlay, Jack Larkin XY 1060 3:12:44 20.49 11/6/2022 
5 India Kazakoff, Kai Mitchell XY 790 3:59:45 19.118 2/1/1900 

 
Family Results 

Pos Names Cat Score Time Distance (km) Date 
1 Toby Bellwood, Rachael Bellwood, Oliver Bellwood X,F 900 3:39:18 16.09 12/6/2022 
2 Taina Maccana, Ciaran Maccana, Isabel Maccana, Evelyn Maccana X,F 190 3:16:26 12.35 29/5/2022 
3 Peta Sheppard, Kirsten Thompson, Marcus Biggs X,F 160 4:18:50 18.52 12/6/2022 

 


